
 

June 2021 / Clay Target Nation   Page 1 of 1June 2021 / 
Clay Target Nation   Page 1 of 1 

RHODE ISLAND 

 
ADDIEVILLE EAST FARM 
MAPLEVILLE, RI 
6/6/2021 
RUGER NORTH AMERICAN 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: RUGER 
NORTH AMERICAN 
147 Attended 
CH CHRIS SCHWARZER 92 
CH JOHN CARBONE 92 
M1 BRAD D NEWELL 91 
M1 JERALD E COPP - JR 92 
AA1 WILLIAM F SCHNELL, III 85 
A1 ERIC RONDEAU 86 
B1 DONNA DUCCI 82 
C1 ANDREW J DAROS 80 
D1 SHERENE WILLIAMS 72 
E1 KERRIANNE KNAPP 66 
SJCH WILL SANTO 69 
JRCH NOLAN CARD 84 
VTCH CHRIS SCHWARZER 92 
SVCH CHUCK DE VINNE 90 
LYCH DONNA DUCCI 82 
 
SPORTING - 410 BORE A 2: RUGER NORTH 
AMERICAN 
44 Attended 
CH ETHAN HESS 46 
AA1 ROBERT A DELOGE 44 
A1 ROBERT MITCHELL 41 
B1 MICHAEL JEWETT 41 
C1 JOHN D SCHERER 44 
D1 GEORGE D IVERSON 36 
E1 MARY J EDWARDS 34 
VTCH JOHN D SCHERER 44 
SVCH WILLIAM C HARDING 42 
LYCH MARY J EDWARDS 34 
SSCH MICHAEL JEWETT 41 
 
SPORTING - 28 GAUGE A 3: RUGER 
NORTH AMERICAN 
73 Attended 
JRCH FRANK A ZITO 36 
VTCH JOHN D SCHERER 48 
SVCH NEAL G SMITH 45 
LYCH DONNA DUCCI 35 
SSCH JAMES M NICHOLS 38 
 
SPORTING - 20 GAUGE A 4: RUGER 
NORTH AMERICAN 
74 Attended 
CH MIKE D PRIMAVERA 47 
M1 DANIEL HURLEY 44 
M1 EARLE E GLIDDEN 47 
M1 LES WAGNER 42 
AA1 ETHAN HESS 46 
AA1 RUSSELL THEUS 45 
A1 MARK MCLEAN 42 
A1 RANDALL A NADEAU 47 
B1 BRIAN GRIFFIN 42 
B1 MICHAEL KRINSKY 40 
C1 JOHN D SCHERER 41 
D1 JOSEPH MAZZONE 25 
D1 WILLIAM P BROWN 39 
E1 GEORGE D IVERSON 31 
E1 THOMAS J HOGAN - JR 39 
JRCH FRANK A ZITO 37 
VTCH MIKE D PRIMAVERA 47 
SVCH LES WAGNER 42 
LYCH ERIKA PETERSON 39 

SSCH GEORGE FEDEROFF 41 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 7: RUGER 
NORTH AMERICAN 
73 Attended 
CH AVGITAS KARAMBINAS 48 
M1 GEORGE FEDEROFF 47 
AA1 JESSE T BUTLER 44 
A1 KEN FURCOLO 43 
B1 CHRISTOPHER DUDLEY 43 
C1 ANDREW J DAROS 41 
D1 SHERENE WILLIAMS 42 
E1 ROBERT BRENNAN 36 
JRCH NOLAN CARD 45 
VTCH GEORGE BEGAKIS 46 
SVCH RUSSELL P BENJAMIN 44 
LYCH SHERENE WILLIAMS 42 
SSCH GEORGE FEDEROFF 47 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: RUGER 
NORTH AMERICAN 
220 Attended 
CH CHRIS SCHWARZER 94 
M1 JOHN CARBONE 93 
M2 TYLER CAHILL 91 
AA1 JAKE PETROWICZ 88 
AA2 RANDALL A NADEAU 87 
A1 ERIC RONDEAU 85 
A2 WITOLD J SZULEJKO 81 
B1 THOMAS GJELSVIK 83 
B2 KEN RUDOLPH 82 
C1 DAVID SCHWARTZ 84 
C2 KIRK L PISANI 76 
D1 DANIEL B SWEET 76 
D2 WALTER E ROMANIW 75 
E1 BRAD JAILLET 78 
E2 JOSEPH L CROCCO 75 
SJCH WILL SANTO 59 
SJRU ASA B HOXIE 52 
JRCH NOLAN CARD 84 
JRRU THOMAS GJELSVIK 83 
VTCH CHRIS SCHWARZER 94 
VTRU JOHN CARBONE 93 
SVCH CHUCK DE VINNE 89 
SVRU LES WAGNER 83 
LYCH SUSAN M MEYEN 77 
LYRU PAM RICH 75 
SSCH DAVID R BERNIER 83 
SSRU STANLEY E ANDRISKI 75 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE P 1: RUGER 
NORTH AMERICAN 
31 Attended 
CH CHRIS SCHWARZER 45 
M1 ETHAN HESS 44 
AA1 LEE KIRCHNER 42 
A1 RON J LONGOLUCCO 42 
B1 CHRISTOPHER DUDLEY 43 
C1 ANDREW J DAROS 33 
VTCH CHRIS SCHWARZER 45 
SVCH RUSSELL P BENJAMIN 42 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE S 1: RUGER 
NORTH AMERICAN 
20 Attended 
CH CHUCK DE VINNE 48 
M1 STEVE EDWARDS 42 
AA1 GEORGE R AMIDON 43 
A1 CLIFF ANTONELL 38 
B1 JOHN P NEGRICH 29 
D1 WALTER E ROMANIW 31 
E1 ROBERT BRENNAN 24 
VTCH GEORGE R AMIDON 43 

SVCH CHUCK DE VINNE 48 
 
FITASC - 12 GAUGE A 5: RUGER NORTH 
AMERICAN 
85 Attended 
CH CHRIS SCHWARZER 94 
M1 BRAD D NEWELL 92 
AA1 BILL M DUCCI 84 
A1 FRAN TIENE 83 
B1 KEN RUDOLPH 85 
C1 DAVID SCHWARTZ 79 
D1 LEONARD BATES 69 
JRCH NOLAN CARD 79 
JRCH SUSAN M MEYEN 81 
VTCH CHRIS SCHWARZER 94 
SVCH CHUCK DE VINNE 87 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 6: RUGER NORTH 
AMERICAN 
111 Attended 
CH CHRIS SCHWARZER 48 
M1 MICHAEL KEENE 47 
AA1 MARK G MASON 44 
A1 WITOLD J SZULEJKO 44 
B1 JOHN P NEGRICH 40 
C1 WILL SANTO 28 
D1 CHRIS L CORMIER 30 
E1 KERRIANNE KNAPP 28 
SJCH WILL SANTO 28 
JRCH FRANK A ZITO 42 
VTCH CHRIS SCHWARZER 48 
SVCH CLIFF ANTONELL 42 
LYCH SUSAN M MEYEN 39 
SSCH GEORGE FEDEROFF 40 
 
ADDIEVILLE EAST FARM 
MAPLEVILLE, RI 
6/27/2021 
NORTHEAST RUFFED GROUSE SOCIETY 
CHAMPIONSHIP 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: NORTHEAST 
RUFFED GROUSE SOCIETY 
CHAMPIONSHIP 
33 Attended 
CH FRANK DELUCA JR 96 
SJCH WILL SANTO 80 
SJRU ASA B HOXIE 74 
JRCH FRANK DELUCA III 90 
JRRU JOHN R GAJ 84 
VTCH FRANK DELUCA JR 96 
VTRU MATTHEW L MACDONALD 93 
SVCH DAVID B OBOLEWICZ 95 
SVRU TONY FRAGOMENI 91 
LYCH MICHELE A MARLAND 82 
SSCH BILL DELLA VALLE 89 
SSRU JAMES M NICHOLS 88 
 


